Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Industrial Training Institute (Bhalessa)
Skill Development Department.

no. : ITI/BL/2021/  308-12
date: 21/ 09 /2021.

email : itibhallessa2005@rediffmail.com website : www.itibhallesa.in

Provisional Selection List Govt. ITI Bhaleesa

Provisional Selection List of Candidates of Industrial Training Institute ( 1Tl ) Bhalessa for various trades for the Academic Session 2021-22-23. All
the Selected Candidates are asked to complete their admission formalities at Training Section of ITI Bhalessa by or before 1st October 2021,
4.00pm. After expiry of the admission date candidate will automatically forfeit his/her rights to admission. The selection is subject to the verification
of requiste documents at the time of admission.

Period for which lists will remain operative :-
1 Main List ( Round 1) : From 21st September 2021 to 1st October 2021
2 Waiting List ( Other Rounds ) : Will be Notified Later ( if needed )

The Selected Candidates need to submit the following documents in Original for completing their admission formalities :-

Marks Card of Basic Qualification.

Date of Birth Certificate.

Domicle

Discharge Certificate from the Institute last attended.

Aadhaar Card ( Self Attested )

Affidavit to the effect that the trainee is not enroll in any Institute ( If needed/asked for submission )

OB WN =

Note :-

1) The list of selected candidates is annexed. Rest of the candidates are not falling within shortlisting criteria for admission in the trade. However, in
case, they feel they do possess Percentage / Marks higher than the last shortlisted candidate, they may represent before the Incharge Training, ITI
Kishtwar, with proof of being eligible within a five days time positively, lest it shall be deemed that they have nothing to say and have no claim
thereafter.

2) Only those students will be all d to enter the Institute who will follow all protocols for prevention of Covid 19.

3) for any query or help please contact/whatapp on 9697016177, 7051185740, 9622238606 during official hours.

Superintendent

Errors and Omission accepted Industrial Training Institute, Bhaleesa
Skill Development Department, Govt. of J&K

Copy for information to :
1. Director, Skill Development Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

2. Joint Director, Jammu Province, Skill Development Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

3. Joint Director, Information Department, Govt of J&K, for information with the request to get it Published in at least two
leading newspapers.

4. Admission Cell / Incharge Traning Section / Accounts Section / Establishment Section / Concerned Trade Instructor/s, ITI Bhalessa

5. ITI Website / Main Notice Board ITI Bhalessa



GOVT ITI FOR WOMEN BHALLESA

Provisional Selection Selection List 2021 Subject To Verification
COMPUTER OPERATOR AND PROGRAMMING ASSISTANT ( NCVT, Normal , GenderApplicable: BOTH )

S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage Gende Category PWD ExMen %age Round Remarks

1 2 ADM2088052 SAHRISH IMTIYAZ Female  GEN N N 77.600 1 Selected
IMTIYAZ HUSSAIN

2 3 ADM2083940 HUMERA MANZOOR Female  GEN N N 72.200 1 Selected
MANZOOR  AHMED

3 5 ADM2098534 SHAZIDA NAWAZ Female  GEN N N 65.200 1 Selected
BANOO HUSSAIN

4 8 ADM2065773 ROSY BASHIR Female  GEN N N 64.200 1 Selected
PARVEEN AHMED

5 9 ADM2074102 NYLA KHURSHEED Female  GEN N N 62.800 1 Selected
KHURSHEE ~ AHMED
D

6 11 ADM2061366 AFROZA ZAKIR Female  GEN N N 60.400 1 Selected
BANOO HUSSAIN

7 12 ADM2090641 MAJIDA NAWAZ Female  GEN N N 59.600 1 Selected
BANOO HUSSAIN

8 13 ADM2024991 RABIA MOHD Female  GEN N N 59.400 1 Selected
KOUSAR IQBALL MIR

9 15 ADM2058053 SHILPA MAN RAJ Female  GEN N N 57.800 1
DEVI Selected

10 16 ADM2049348 UZMA SHABIR Female  GEN N N 56.400 1 Selected
KOUSAR AHMED

11 21 ADM2070090 SAIMA MOHD Female  GEN N N 54.200 1 Selected
BANOO ABASS

12 22 ADM2066376 PAKEEZA MOHD Female  GEN N N 53.200 1 Selected
ANJUM ASGER

13 23 ADM2077623 AFREENA SHOKET Female  GEN N N 53.200 1 Selected
KOUSAR AMIN BATT

14 25 ADM2049477 ASMA NAWAZ Female  GEN N N 52.400 1 Selected
BANOO HUSSAIN

15 30 ADM2035437 AFSHA PERVAIZ Female  GEN N N 51.600 1 Selected
KOUSER AHMED

16 33 ADM2074846 KUBRA AKHTER Female  GEN N N 50.400 1 Selected
PERVEEN HUSSAIN

17 34 ADM2088035 KUBRA AKHTER Female  GEN N N 50.400 1 Selected
PERVEEN HUSSAIN

18 37 ADM2079579 FAMAIDA JAMSHEED Female  GEN N N 50.200 1 Selected
KOUSER AHMED

19 41 ADM2074891 RIFTA MOHD Female  GEN N N 49.200 1 Selected
KOUSER SHAFI

20 48 ADM2045602 FATAH MOHD GAZI Female ST N N 47.600 1 Selected
BANOO

21 99 ADM2057653 SALMAN MOHD Male ST N N 71.800 1 Selected
YOUSAF YOUSAF

22 116 ADM2055862 ASHISH CHATTER Male Ne N N 63.800 1 Selected
KUMAR SINGH

23 136 ADM2054823 KAMAL SURJEET Male Ne N N 59.000 1 Selected
ADARSH SINGH
BHAGAT
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Dress Making ( NCVT, Normal , GenderApplicable: BOTH )

S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage = Gender Category PWD p %age Round

1 2 ADM2062174  BABLI PARKASH Female GEN N N 80.600 1 Selected
DEVI RAM

2 4 ADM2072644 NIGHAT ABDUL Female GEN N N 70.000 1 Selected
ARA QUYOOM

3 6 ADM2046515 RUKHSAN  GHULAM Female ST N N 68.000 1
A Selected
BANOO HUSSAN

4 9 ADM2022636 SOBIA SHOKET Female GEN N N 64.400 1 Selected

BANOO ALl
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Early Childhood Educator ( NCVT , Normal , GenderApplicable: BOTH )

App. No
ADM2011535

ADM2029137

ADM2097461

ADM2044716

ADM2011195

ADM2085443

ADM2098339

ADM2063643

ADM2044646

ADM2075413

ADM2068971

ADM2064386

ADM2031534

ADM2045012

ADM2081022

ADM2060925

Name
SHAZIA
BANOO
RUKAYA
KOUSER
NEELAMA
KOUSER
AFRINA
KOUSAR

NAYEEMA
BANOO
ZEERINA
BANOO
FARHAT
ARA
MUSARAT
A

BANOO
RAFIA
BANOO
ABIDA
BANOO

RIFAT
ARA

ARTI DEVI

SALMA
BANOO
ASIYA
KOUSER
RAFIA
BANOO

MEKHLA
DEVI

Parentage
MOHD
HUSSAIN
VAJAHAT
HUSSAIN
BASHIR
AHMED
MEHBOOB
AHMED
SHIEKH
BASHIR
AHMED
MUMTAZ
AHMED
GHULAM
NABI DAR
MOHD

ASHRAF
FAREED
AHMED
VAJAHAT
HUSSAIN
KHAN
ABDUL
LATIEF
PURAN
CHAND
MOHD
HUSSAIN
ABDUL
RASHID
MOHD
SULTAN
KHAN
OMAID
SINGH

Gende
Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Category PWD ExMen
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
SC N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N
GEN N N

Y%age
78.400

62.200

56.200

51.600

50.400

49.000

48.200

47.800

44.600

44.400

44.200

42.800

42.800

40.200

39.400

39.400

Round
1

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected

Selected



20

21

22

23

S.No

S.No
1

87

89

147

161

191

286

383

Rank
93

95

96

97

98

106

115

148

190

Rank
49

50

51

54

55

61

64

65

ADM2041674

ADM2038794

ADM2042607

ADM2013085

ADM2059504

ADM2079381

ADM2094421

MISBA GHULAM
BANOO MUSTAFA
YASMEEN BASHIR
A

BANOO AHMED
MIR

MUZAFFE
R

MANZOO  AHMED
R

ALTAF MOHD
HUSSAIN SADIQ
DHERAJ ASHOK
KUMAR KUMAR
PANKAJ KALYAN
SURMAL SINGH

BALIRAM  RATTAN
LAL

MANZOOR

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

GEN

GEN

ST

ST

sC

EWS

Ne

GOVT ITI FOR WOMEN BHALLESA

App. No
ADM2061476
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Electrician ( NCVT, Normal , GenderApplicable: BOTH )
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App. No
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Plumber ( NCVT, PPP, GenderApplicable: BOTH )
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App. No
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Stenographer Secretarial Assistant (English) ( NCVT , Normal , GenderApplicable: BOTH )
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AKRAM HUSSAIN

21 194 ADM2026524 ~ MOHD NOOR Male ST N N 51.800 1 Selected
SALEEM MOHD

22 210 ADM2089075 INDERJEE BODH RAJ Male SC N N 50.800 1 Selected
SINGH

23 371 ADM2060956 ~ ROSHAN BALWANT Male GEN Y N 38.400 1 Selected
LAL SINGH
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WELDER ( NCVT ,PPP Normal , GenderApplicable: BOTH )
S.No Rank App. No | Name |Parentage | Gende | Category | PWD | ExMen | %age Round

1 24 ADM2082402 TARIQ SHAIR Female  GEN N N 47.000 1 Selected
HUSSAIN MOHD

2 58 ADM2026642 ~ MOHD  MUKHTYAR Male GEN N N 70.857 1 selected
ARFAT AHMED

3 59 ADM2064904  NAWAZ  ABDUL Male GEN N N 70.600 1 Selected
AHMED  RASHID

4 62 ADM2097644  ASIF MOHD Male GEN N N 68.400 1

Selected

IQBALL  IQBALL
MATTO

5 75 ADM2093558 ~ MOHD  SHOKET ALI Male GEN N N 61.200 1

Selected

ASIF

6 76 ADM2093271 KOSHAL HANS RAJ Male GEN N N 60.800 1 Selected
KUMAR

7 77 ADM2050423 FAREED MOHD Male GEN N N 59.600 1 Selected
AHMED  ASHRAF

8 79 ADM2055670  IDREAS ~ MUKHTYAR Male GEN N N 59.200 1 Selected
AHMED  AHMED

9 920 ADM2020724 MUSARAT ABDUL AZIZ Male GEN N N 54.800 1 Selected
ALl MUGHAL

10 95 ADM2079957 FAROOQ ALI MOHD Male GEN N N 54.000 1 Selected
AHMED  KHANDI

11 96 ADM2016253 MOHD HADITULLAH Male GEN N N 54.000 1 Selected
AQIB SHEIKH

12 97 ADM2051625 ARIF MOHD Male GEN N N 53.600 1 Selected
IQBAL IQBAL MALIK

13 109 ADM2098109 JAFFER NABI Male ST N N 51.200 1 Selected
HUSSAIN BAKHESH

14 134 ADM2042251 MOHD  ALAF DIN Male ST N N 46.400 1 Selected
YOUSF

15 136 ADM2038910 ASHISH  NARESH Male SC N N 46.000 1 Selected
KUMAR  KUMAR

16 139 ADM2066610  SACHIN  AMER LAL Male SC N N 45.600 1
SINGH Selected
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